

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1577/2021  
CM No. 5324/2021

Dilshada Bano & Ors.

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**  
Mr Sheikh Adil Nabi, Advocate.

**V/s**

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

**... Respondent(s)**

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**  
*17.08.2021*

Notice to the Respondents in the main Petition as well as in the  
connected CM, returnable on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> of September, 2021.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

August 17<sup>th</sup>, 2021

*"TAHIR"*