

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1577/2021

Dilshada Bano and others

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr Sheikh Adil, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&k and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

23.09.2021

Steps for service upon respondents have not been taken. Subject to taking of steps by the petitioners within a week's time, fresh notice be issued to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 22.12.2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Srinagar

23.09.2021

"Ishaq"