

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1577/2021 CM(5324/2021)

DILSHADA BANO AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad Dar, Adv .

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.03.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Steps for service upon respondent Nos. 6 to 8 have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to take requisite steps for service upon respondent Nos. 6 to 8.

List on 17.05.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.03.2023
AAMIR