

S. No.74
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) 1577/2021

Dilshad Bano and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J and K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
04.08.2023

There was a direction for issuance of notice to the respondents 6 to 8, subject to taking of requisite steps by counsel for the petitioners. Reportedly, notice could not be issued due to non-furnishing of requisites by counsel for the petitioners.

Concerned section is directed to issue notice to counsel for the petitioners for doing the needful within two weeks.

Put up on 11th September, 2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

04.08.2023

Mubashir