

|         |
|---------|
| 25      |
| Regular |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1577/2021 CM(5324/2021)

**Dilshada Bano and Ors.**

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

**UT of JK and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Justice Ms Moksha Khujaria Kazmi, Judge**

**ORDER**  
**05.08.2025**

On last date of hearing nobody had appeared on behalf of petitioners. Same is the position today also. It seems that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the case. The writ petition is **dismissed** for non prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**05.08.2025**  
*Sarvar*