

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...

CM(5868/2025) IN WP(C) 1577/2021 RESTORATION CM(5324/2021)

DILSHADA BANO AND ORS

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mir Umar, Advocate.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Nadia Abdullah, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.09.2025

CM(5868/2025):

The instant application has been filed by the applicants seeking restoration of the writ petition WP(C) No. 1577/2021 which was dismissed for non-prosecution.

For the reasons mentioned in the application and with no objections from the learned counsel for the respondents, same is allowed and the writ petition WP(C) No. 1577/2021 is restored to its original position.

CM disposed of.

List the wit petition on 17.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
10.09.2025
"Shaista-PS"