

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

WP(C) 1577/2021

Dilshada Bano and Ors.

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
None.**

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

**Through: -
None.**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

28.11.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of both the sides.
2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable within a period of four weeks, subject to filing of requisites by the petitioners within a period of two weeks.
3. List on **27.02.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

28th November, 2025

Shoaib Javid