

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1577/2021 CM(5324/2021)

DILSHADA BANO AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

Reply stands filed by the respondents.

Steps for effecting service upon respondents have not been taken by the petitioners.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents, provided the petitioners take necessary steps within a week's time.

List on 10.07.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2026

Ishaq