

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 1577/2021

Dilshada Bano and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Sabiya Hilal, Advocate vice
Mr Mohammad Umar Mir, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Faheem Nisar Shah, Government Advocate for R-1 to 5; and
None for R-6 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

10.07.2026

01. The note of the Registry reveals that the Petitioners have not taken the requisite steps for effecting service of notice upon Respondents No.6 to 8.

02. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time for taking appropriate steps for effecting service of notice upon Respondents No. 6 to 8. Upon needful being done on the part of the Petitioners, Registry shall issue notice to Respondents No. 6 to 8, returnable within a period of four weeks.

03. List again on 31st of August, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

July 10th, 2026

"TAHIR"