

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1577/2021 CM(5324/2021)

DILSHADA BANO AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Umar, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS. (YOUTH SERVICES AND
SPORTS DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha, GA for R- 1 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.08.2026

1. None for respondent Nos. 6 to 8 despite service.
2. Await.
3. List on 05.10.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
31.08.2026
Adil Ismail